Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
CTB IP, Inc.			08/13/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	CTB, Inc.					
Street Address:	State Road 15 North					
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2000					
City:	Milford					
State/Country:	INDIANA					
Postal Code:	46542-2000					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		6269770				
Patent Number:		6536373				
Patent Number:		6913				
Patent Number: 60		7368				
Patent Number: 6		6765				
Patent Number: 69		6450				
Patent Number: 71		4402				
Application Number: 11		59210				
Application Number:		38083				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						

Fax Number:(248)641-0270Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:248 641-1600Email:mholub@hdp.comCorrespondent Name:Harness Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

500628210

PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0354

Address Line 1:P.O. Box 828Address Line 4:Bloomfield Hills	P.O. Box 828 Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9948IP-500000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen J. Foss			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment from CTB IP to CTB Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment from CTB IP to CTB Inc#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment made this 13^{+1} day of August, 2008, by and between CTB IP, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 103 Foulk Rd., Suite 202, Wilmington, DE 19803, and CTB, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Indiana corporation with a place of business at State Road 15 North, P.O. Box 2000, Milford, IN 46542-2000.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors in interest, Assignor's entire right, title and interest to said Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, and further including the right to recover for past infringements of said Patents, said Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full term for which said Patents are granted, including extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

CTB IP, INC.

Shunor L. Johnson Kari

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

State of DelAWARE County of New Castle) ss.

On this 13^{1} day of _____

AUGUST

, 2008, before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(seal) EXPIRES

Notary Public,

County, State of

My Commission Expires:

LINDA L. CARNEY, NOTARY PUBLIC State of Delaware. New Castle County Commission No. 20071766384 My commission expires June 25, 2011

> PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0356

Schedule A

	Serial No.	Patent No.
Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
Animal Feeder With Dispensing	09/309,839	6,269,770
Mechanism and Dust Cover	5/11/99	8/7/01
Dust Cover for an Animal Feeder	09/840,631	6,536,373
	4/23/01	3/25/03
Indexed Feed Dispensing Mechanism	10/140,025	6,526,913
	5/7/02	3/4/03
Indexed Feed Dispensing Mechanism	10/347,815	6,637,368
Indexed Feed Dispensing Wieenanishi	1/21/03	10/28/03
	11 11 1 00	10/20/05
Indexed Feed Dispensing Mechanism	10/694,250	6,766,765
	10/27/03	7/27/04
Indexed Feed Dispensing Mechanism	10/898,727	6,976,450
	7/23/04	12/20/05
Method of Constructing an Indexed	11/243,082	7,134,402
Feed Dispensing Mechanism	10/4/05	11/14/06
Indexed Feed Dispensing Mechanism	11/559,210	
	11/13/06	
Indexed Feed Dispensing Mechanism	11/838,083	
	8/13/07	